Huawei Technologies
Co., Ltd.
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17002468 001 Seite 1 von 39
Page 1 of 39
Auftraggeber:
Client:

AC-DC Power Module MAPM 21021305432045000022 220VAC to 27VDC
DC-DC Power Module MDPM 21021354824501000012 48VDC to 27VDC
MFEM for type designation BTS3601C-1900/ODU3601C-1900
Equipment Designation /
Description
Serial Number Remarks
Dual Duplexer Unit MFEM 21023127371047000005
21023128211047000008
21023126545047000011
Each MFEM have 20MHz
band width. Three MFEM can
cover frequency from
1930MHz to 1990MHz
Transceiver module  for type designation BTS3601C-1900/ODU3601C-1900
Equipment Designation /
Description
Serial Number Remarks
Transceiver module MTRM 21023127381047000004 Transceiver Module
Power Amplifier Module for type designation BTS3601C-1900/ODU3601C-1900
Equipment Designation /
Description
Serial Number Remarks
Transceiver Unit MPAM 21023127321047000003 Each transceiver unit consist
of MTRM module a MPAM
module and a fan module
Controller for type designation BTS3601C-1900
Equipment Designation /
Description
Serial Number Remarks
BTS Base band Processing
Module MBPM
21023119341045000012
Note: Different from BTS3601C, ODU3601C don’t have Base band Processing Module (MBPM).
5.2.1. FCC Identification
Grantee Code: QIS
Product Code:  BTS3601C-1900, ODU3601C-1900
Huawei Technologies
Co., Ltd.
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17002468 001 Seite 10 von 39
Page 10 of 39
 FCC Identification:  QISBTS3601C-1900, QISODU3601C-1900
Huawei Technologies
Co., Ltd.
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17002468 001 Seite 11 von 39
Page 11 of 39
 6. TRANSMITTER MEASUREMENTS
6.1. RF Output Power
6.1.1. Test Conditions
Preconditioning:  1 hour
Maximum Specified Transmitter Power: 43 dBm
Measured at:  MFEM Output Port
Ambient temperature: 23 °C
Relative humidity: 57 %
Date of Testing:  08.01.2004~08.15.2004
6.1.2. Test Specifications and Limits
6.1.2.1. Specification
CFR 47 (FCC) part 2.1046 and part 24 subpart E
Supporting Standards:
EIA/TIA-603-A: 1992  Land Mobile FM or PM Communications Equipment Measurement and
Performance Standards
EIA/TIA-102-CAAA:1999 Digital C4FM/CQPSK Transceiver Measurement Methods (ANSI/TIA/EIA-
102.CAAA-1999)
EIA/TIA -95B-1999 Mobile Station-Base Station Compatibility Standard for Wideband Spread
Spectrum Cellular Systems (ANSI/TIA/EIA-95-B-99)
EIA/TIA-97D-2001           Recommended Minimum Performance Standard for Base Stations Supporting
Dual-Mode Spread Spectrum Cellular Mobile Stations
6.1.2.2. Limits
Compliance with 24.232 requires in no any case may the peak power of a base station transmitter exceed 100
W.
Max. peak power  100W
According to the above requires of peak power as 10*log(P)=50dBm.
Huawei Technologies
Co., Ltd.
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17002468 001 Seite 12 von 39
Page 12 of 39
 6.1.3. Test Method and Setup
(a) For transmitters other than single sideband, independent sideband and controlled carrier
radiotelephone, power output shall be measured at the RF output terminals when the transmitter is